
 
 

TELEPHONE: 022-25594837                                                                                TROMBAY 
FAX NO.: +91-22 2550 5151/2551 9613                                                           MUMBAI -400 085 
 

 

 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

BHABHA ATOMIC RESEARCH CENTRE 
URANIUM EXTRACTION DIVISION 

 
Ref: UED/Pl.13/23/77417                                              Dated: 10/01/2023 

 
Tender No. : BARC/UED/MKM/22068     dated: 10/01/2023 

      Due Date: 23/01/2023 at 15: 00 hrs 
 

Subject: Invitation to submit Quotation 
 

On behalf of the President of India, Head, Uranium Extraction Division, Bhabha Atomic Research 
Centre, Trombay, Mumbai  invites lowest quotation in sealed envelope for the work given below-  

 
The terms and conditions are given below: 

 
Hard copy of Tender Enquiry will be given to the Vendor/Contractor by hand on all working days 
from 14:00 hrs to 16:00 hrs till the due date and time mentioned above after briefing the scope of 
work/job in Detail and other plant site requirements under the Tender.  
 
Vendor/Contractor coming for briefing and getting hard copy of Tender Enquiry/document should 
take prior appointment with undersigned on 25594837/ 25594550 on all working days from 11:00 
hrs to 17:00 hrs . 
 
Following criteria is required for acceptance of Tender Enquiry by the Vendor/Contractor: 
 
a) Vendor/Contactor should have pre-cleared Security Vetting of his company/Firm as per 

BARC Security rules. 
 

b) All workers/labors of the Vendor’s/Contractor’s Company/Firm should have valid PVC (for 
minimum 10 persons) not expiring during the tender period (i.e., from the date of issue of this 
enquiry till completion of job after getting work order). No excuse thereafter getting work 
order will be entertained. 

[Page -1/2] 

Subject:  
Repairing, servicing, testing and maintaining of different Radiochemical Process plant 
Equipment / systems and miscellaneous associated work / jobs at UED, MG, BARC, 
Trombay, Mumbai site. (Job is Site Specific) 



c) Vendor/Contractor coming for discussion and getting tender enquiry should have valid pass 
of BARC. No TEP will be made by BARC. 

 
d) Vendor/Contractor and his work force should have experience of working in BARC premises 

related to above mentioned work/jobs. (Document proof is to be submitted) 
 

e) The past experience of the firm in similar nature in BARC/DAE shall be made available with 
work order copy and satisfactory completion certificate from the user. Also the list of ongoing 
jobs inside BARC premises with expected completion period shall be provided. 

 
f) Workers/labors given by the vendor should be well experienced in Radioactive & Inactive 

Material Handling, repairing, servicing of plant machinery and equipment (similar job 
experience) 

 
g) All workers/labors of the Vendor/Contractor for execution of job in this tender should have 

proper and required PPE (personal protective equipment) and arrangement for all above shall 
be made by Vendor/Contractor only.  

 
h) Vendor/Contractor should submit copies of Medical Fitness Certificate of his workers/labors 

given by him for execution of the job in this tender. 
 

i) Medical Insurance Policy and COVID -19 final vaccination certificate of all the 
workers/labors is necessary for execution of the job. 

 
j) Vendor/Contractor coming for briefing and getting Tender Enquiry for detailed work should 

mandatory bring and show following documents (original or copy)- 
 
i. Medical insurance Policy & COVID-19 final vaccination certificate of all the 

workers/labors  
ii. Valid PVC of workers/labors (for minimum 10 persons) 
iii. Similar job experience proof (work order copy and satisfactory completion certificate 

from the user side) 
iv. Security Vetting of his company 

 
PLEASE READ THE ABOVE TERMS & CONDITION CAREFULLY AND THOROUGHLY 
before coming for collecting Tender Enquiry copy. BARC keeps the right for rejecting the vendor 
coming for collecting hard copy of Tender Enquiry if his/her company profile is not found 
satisfactory and as per our terms mentioned above. When company profile is not found 
satisfactory as per above terms & conditions and is rejected, if person coming for taking tender 
enquiry/Vendor/Contractor, argues/taunts/uses harsh language for the concerned officer, strict 
departmental action will be taken against him as applicable. 
 
Regards,  

  -sd- 
एम के िमȅल / M.K.Mittal 

SO/D, HPS, UED, BARC 
for and on behalf of President of India 

 
 

[Page -2/2] 
 
 


